
Employee Number Time Off Type Hours Balance Pay rate
Union -                
6662 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6257 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6587 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6538 Personal Day(s) 32.00 34.48      1,103.36       
6527 Personal Day(s) 32.00 23.83      762.56          
6646 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          
6233 Personal Day(s) 25.09 28.24      708.54          
6594 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6518 Personal Day(s) 32.00 22.59      722.88          
6672 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6496 Personal Day(s) 31.05 26.47      821.98          
6588 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6254 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6642 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6300 Personal Day(s) 22.46 28.24      634.36          
6231 Personal Day(s) 32.00 24.00      768.00          
6344 Personal Day(s) 21.94 28.24      619.69          
6685 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6675 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6473 Personal Day(s) 31.29 26.47      828.25          
6679 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6671 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6690 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6575 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6391 Personal Day(s) 31.68 28.24      894.75          
6585 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6647 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          
6615 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6535 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6371 Personal Day(s) 30.10 28.24      850.02          
6215 Personal Day(s) 26.81 28.24      757.21          
6548 Personal Day(s) 32.00 23.83      762.56          
6386 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6260 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6357 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6663 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          
6278 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6541 Personal Day(s) 32.00 35.33      1,130.56       
6435 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6673 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6350 Personal Day(s) 18.78 28.24      530.44          
6626 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          
6365 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6563 Personal Day(s) 32.00 23.83      762.56          
6608 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6256 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6659 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          
6637 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          
6540 Personal Day(s) 32.00 22.59      722.88          
6633 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          



6595 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6436 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6493 Personal Day(s) 32.00 26.47      847.04          
6519 Personal Day(s) 32.00 23.83      762.56          
6689 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6589 Personal Day(s) 24.00 21.18      508.32          
6577 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6618 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6686 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6504 Personal Day(s) 32.00 23.83      762.56          
6400 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6477 Personal Day(s) 32.00 26.47      847.04          
6237 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6416 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6262 Personal Day(s) 26.50 28.24      748.36          
6652 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.77      632.64          
6598 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6634 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.77      632.64          
6425 Personal Day(s) 32.00 34.48      1,103.36       
6667 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6546 Personal Day(s) 32.00 23.83      762.56          
6623 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          
6591 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6657 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.77      632.64          
6607 Personal Day(s) 31.00 21.18      656.58          
6283 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6407 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6627 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          
6452 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6682 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6638 Personal Day(s) 23.86 19.86      473.80          
6324 Personal Day(s) 32.00 25.41      813.12          
6363 Personal Day(s) 32.00 27.95      894.40          
6490 Personal Day(s) 32.00 26.47      847.04          
6506 Personal Day(s) 32.00 22.59      722.88          
6683 Personal Day(s) 32.00 16.85      539.20          
6698 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.77      632.64          
6592 Personal Day(s) 31.07 21.18      658.06          
6326 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6468 Personal Day(s) 32.00 25.41      813.12          
6507 Personal Day(s) 32.00 23.83      762.56          
6508 Personal Day(s) 32.00 23.83      762.56          
6628 Personal Day(s) 32.00 19.86      635.52          
6414 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6085 Personal Day(s) 14.85 28.24      419.37          
6568 Personal Day(s) 17.75 21.18      375.95          
6317 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6361 Personal Day(s) 32.00 36.18      1,157.76       
6579 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6606 Personal Day(s) 32.00 21.18      677.76          
6451 Personal Day(s) 32.00 25.41      813.12          
6561 Personal Day(s) 30.98 22.59      699.84          



6401 Personal Day(s) 31.42 28.24      887.30          
6202 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6285 Personal Day(s) 31.99 28.24      903.40          
6380 Personal Day(s) 32.00 28.24      903.68          
6374 Personal Day(s) 32.00 18.54      593.28          
6164 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6153 Personal Day(s) 40.00 24.00      960.00          
6098 Personal Day(s) 40.00 32.19      1,287.60       
6136 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6018 Personal Day(s) 39.52 28.24      1,116.04       
6038 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6154 Personal Day(s) 40.00 36.43      1,457.20       
6004 Personal Day(s) 40.00 37.22      1,488.80       
6042 Personal Day(s) 40.00 32.19      1,287.60       
6087 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6071 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6128 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6036 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.51       
6137 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6044 Personal Day(s) 32.00 32.19      1,030.08       
6100 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6028 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6051 Personal Day(s) 39.99 28.24      1,129.41       
6387 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6066 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6158 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6029 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6070 Personal Day(s) 32.53 28.24      918.65          
6050 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6110 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.51       
6021 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6039 Personal Day(s) 40.00 36.43      1,457.20       
6201 Personal Day(s) 40.00 27.95      1,118.00       
6082 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6130 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6108 Personal Day(s) 40.00 35.78      1,431.20       
6058 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6084 Personal Day(s) 29.59 28.24      835.62          
6064 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6120 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6081 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6536 Personal Day(s) 40.00 23.83      953.20          
6055 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6172 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6106 Personal Day(s) 39.50 24.00      948.00          
6093 Personal Day(s) 21.77 28.24      614.69          
6134 Personal Day(s) 40.00 28.24      1,129.60       
6678 Personal Day(s) 0.00 18.54      -                
6687 Personal Day(s) 8.00 16.75      134.00          
6692 Personal Day(s) 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6408 Personal Day(s) 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6684 Personal Day(s) 8.00 18.54      148.32          



6694 Personal Day(s) 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6512 Personal Day(s) 8.00 18.52      148.16          
6688 Personal Day(s) 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6695 Personal Day(s) 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6696 Personal Day(s) 8.00 18.54      148.32          

127,670.52$ Total



Employee Number Time Off Type Hours Balance Pay rate
NON-UNION
6146 Vacation 223.99 47.95      10,740.24     
6329 Vacation 239.99 30.24      7,257.30       
6466 Vacation 99.67 30.24      3,013.89       
6475 Vacation 16.47 30.24      497.99          
6342 Vacation 133.98 30.24      4,051.66       
6072 Vacation 47.01 30.24      1,421.47       
6641 Vacation 66.48 30.24      2,010.43       
6373 Vacation 78.79 30.24      2,382.55       
6022 Vacation 98.12 30.24      2,967.06       
6012 Vacation 206.14 34.97      7,208.06       
6041 Vacation 62.79 32.24      2,024.25       
6310 Vacation 75.99 30.24      2,297.98       
6216 Vacation 175.99 51.30      9,028.20       
6529 Vacation 133.60 32.13      4,292.84       
6016 Vacation 240.00 44.15      10,595.95     
6542 Vacation 125.52 31.07      3,899.26       
6296 Vacation 240.01 32.70      7,848.33       
6674 Vacation 0.00 35.10      -                
6693 Vacation 0.00 31.25      -                
6619 Vacation 99.07 52.40      5,191.14       
6635 Vacation 49.84 35.11      1,749.86       
6661 Vacation 56.00 25.96      1,453.63       
6107 Vacation 129.84 21.63      2,808.49       
6271 Vacation 238.67 23.77      5,673.92       
6242 Vacation 162.75 39.31      6,397.83       
6059 Vacation 240.01 28.46      6,830.57       
6236 Vacation 41.50 59.84      2,483.44       
6395 Vacation 240.00 17.01      4,083.59       
6390 Vacation 57.54 17.01      978.95          
6060 Vacation 239.89 18.02      4,322.30       
6411 Vacation 76.40 70.88      5,415.29       
6625 Vacation 101.84 41.92      4,269.00       
6447 Vacation 47.69 31.02      1,479.29       
6566 Vacation 226.55 55.05      12,471.58     
6629 Vacation 33.22 21.80      724.27          
6323 Vacation 240.01 31.27      7,505.11       
6046 Vacation 239.99 35.17      8,440.55       
6162 Vacation 181.56 23.77      4,316.29       
6375 Vacation (1.24) 24.87      (30.84)           
6593 Vacation 142.45 42.91      6,112.31       
6665 Vacation 0.00 36.77      -                
6517 Vacation 55.36 38.73      2,144.22       
6643 Vacation 17.23 35.15      605.59          
6013 Vacation 43.08 37.07      1,597.01       
6613 Vacation 41.22 38.26      1,577.01       

-                
-                

UNION -                
6662 Vacation 56.00 21.18      1,186.08       
6678 Vacation 0.00 18.54      -                
6257 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6527 Vacation 80.00 23.83      1,906.40       
6646 Vacation 48.00 19.86      953.28          



6233 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6594 Vacation 80.00 18.54      1,483.20       
6672 Vacation 45.60 18.54      845.42          
6164 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6496 Vacation 79.99 26.47      2,117.34       
6588 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6254 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.71       
6300 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6136 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6344 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6018 Vacation 224.00 28.24      6,325.76       
6038 Vacation 240.00 28.24      6,777.60       
6685 Vacation 40.00 18.54      741.60          
6675 Vacation 72.00 18.54      1,334.88       
6473 Vacation 80.00 26.47      2,117.60       
6679 Vacation 64.00 18.54      1,186.56       
6692 Vacation 0.00 18.54      -                
6408 Vacation 4.62 18.54      85.69            
6671 Vacation 72.00 18.54      1,334.88       
6690 Vacation 40.00 18.54      741.60          
6575 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6391 Vacation 78.32 28.24      2,211.76       
6585 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6647 Vacation 48.00 19.86      953.28          
6615 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6535 Vacation 72.00 18.54      1,334.88       
6371 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6215 Vacation 116.63 28.24      3,293.63       
6548 Vacation 64.00 23.83      1,525.12       
6386 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6260 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6357 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6663 Vacation 80.00 19.86      1,588.80       
6087 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6278 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6435 Vacation 80.00 28.24      2,259.20       
6673 Vacation 72.00 18.54      1,334.88       
6350 Vacation 104.00 28.24      2,936.96       
6626 Vacation 80.00 19.86      1,588.80       
6365 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6563 Vacation 80.00 23.83      1,906.40       
6071 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6608 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6128 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6036 Vacation 240.00 28.24      6,777.60       
6256 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6659 Vacation 40.00 19.86      794.40          
6637 Vacation 64.00 19.86      1,271.04       
6137 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6633 Vacation 0.00 19.86      -                
6595 Vacation 64.00 21.18      1,355.52       
6436 Vacation 73.00 28.24      2,061.52       
6493 Vacation 80.00 26.47      2,117.60       
6519 Vacation 80.00 23.83      1,906.40       
6689 Vacation 40.00 18.54      741.60          



6695 Vacation 0.00 18.54      -                
6589 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6100 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6618 Vacation 80.00 18.54      1,483.20       
6577 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6686 Vacation 56.00 18.54      1,038.24       
6504 Vacation 78.74 23.83      1,876.37       
6400 Vacation 80.00 28.24      2,259.20       
6477 Vacation 80.00 26.47      2,117.60       
6416 Vacation 79.72 28.24      2,251.29       
6237 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6262 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6028 Vacation 192.00 28.24      5,422.08       
6696 Vacation 0.00 18.54      -                
6051 Vacation 200.00 28.24      5,648.00       
6598 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6387 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6066 Vacation 152.00 28.24      4,292.48       
6667 Vacation 80.00 18.54      1,483.20       
6546 Vacation 80.00 23.83      1,906.40       
6623 Vacation 56.00 19.86      1,112.16       
6158 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6607 Vacation 72.00 21.18      1,524.96       
6283 Vacation 119.03 28.24      3,361.41       
6029 Vacation 182.64 28.24      5,157.75       
6070 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6407 Vacation 71.38 28.24      2,015.77       
6627 Vacation 80.00 19.86      1,588.80       
6452 Vacation 80.01 28.24      2,259.48       
6050 Vacation 0.00 28.24      -                
6682 Vacation 64.00 18.54      1,186.56       
6638 Vacation 56.00 19.86      1,112.16       
6110 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6490 Vacation 80.00 26.47      2,117.60       
6021 Vacation 240.00 28.24      6,777.60       
6082 Vacation 136.00 28.24      3,840.64       
6130 Vacation 144.00 28.24      4,066.56       
6683 Vacation 40.00 16.85      674.00          
6592 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6326 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6058 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6507 Vacation 64.00 23.83      1,525.12       
6508 Vacation 56.00 23.83      1,334.48       
6084 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6688 Vacation 0.00 18.54      -                
6064 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6628 Vacation 40.00 19.86      794.40          
6120 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6414 Vacation 80.00 28.24      2,259.20       
6085 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6568 Vacation 79.30 21.18      1,679.57       
6684 Vacation 0.00 18.54      -                
6317 Vacation 120.00 21.18      2,541.60       
6081 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6579 Vacation 72.00 21.18      1,524.89       



6536 Vacation 200.00 23.83      4,766.00       
6055 Vacation 200.00 28.24      5,648.00       
6606 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6694 Vacation 0.00 18.54      -                
6561 Vacation 79.98 22.59      1,806.75       
6401 Vacation 79.13 28.24      2,234.63       
6172 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6202 Vacation 76.77 28.24      2,167.89       
6285 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6093 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6380 Vacation 120.00 28.24      3,388.80       
6374 Vacation 72.00 18.54      1,334.88       
6134 Vacation 160.00 28.24      4,518.40       
6538 Vacation 80.00 34.48      2,758.40       
6098 Vacation 96.00 32.19      3,090.24       
6154 Vacation 120.00 36.43      4,371.60       
6004 Vacation 200.00 37.22      7,444.00       
6042 Vacation 200.00 32.19      6,438.00       
6541 Vacation 80.00 35.33      2,826.40       
6044 Vacation 168.00 32.19      5,407.92       
6425 Vacation 72.00 34.48      2,482.56       
6363 Vacation 96.00 27.95      2,683.20       
6039 Vacation 200.00 36.43      7,286.00       
6201 Vacation 120.00 27.95      3,354.00       
6108 Vacation 120.00 35.78      4,293.60       
6361 Vacation 112.03 36.18      4,053.36       
6587 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6518 Vacation 80.00 22.59      1,807.20       
6642 Vacation 40.00 21.18      847.20          
6540 Vacation 80.00 22.59      1,807.20       
6591 Vacation 80.00 21.18      1,694.40       
6657 Vacation 40.00 19.77      790.80          
6506 Vacation 40.00 22.59      903.60          
6698 Vacation 40.00 19.77      790.80          
6468 Vacation 80.00 25.41      2,032.80       
6451 Vacation 80.00 25.41      2,032.80       
6512 Vacation 3.69 18.52      68.37            
6153 Vacation 120.00 24.00      2,880.00       
6231 Vacation 120.00 24.00      2,880.00       
6652 Vacation 32.00 19.77      632.64          
6634 Vacation 40.00 19.77      790.80          
6106 Vacation 144.00 24.00      3,456.00       
6687 Vacation 0.00 16.75      -                

583,168.30$ Total



Employee Number Time Off Type Hours Balance Pay rate
UNION
6374 Sick (4.40) 18.54      (81.58)           
6667 Sick (3.55) 18.54      (65.82)           
6679 Sick (0.52) 18.54      (9.58)             
6687 Sick 0.00 16.75      -                
6685 Sick 0.00 18.54      -                
6690 Sick 0.00 18.54      -                
6659 Sick 0.00 19.86      -                
6689 Sick 0.00 18.54      -                
6686 Sick 0.00 18.54      -                
6638 Sick 0.00 19.86      -                
6683 Sick 0.00 16.85      -                
6698 Sick 0.00 19.77      -                
6508 Sick 0.00 23.83      -                
6172 Sick 0.00 28.24      -                
6493 Sick 0.00 26.47      0.09              
6066 Sick 0.42 28.24      11.77            
6350 Sick 0.72 28.24      20.32            
6575 Sick 0.92 21.18      19.49            
6164 Sick 1.33 28.24      37.65            
6507 Sick 4.78 23.83      113.98          
6568 Sick 7.75 21.18      164.22          
6300 Sick 8.00 28.24      225.82          
6401 Sick 8.00 28.24      225.83          
6692 Sick 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6036 Sick 8.00 28.24      225.92          
6695 Sick 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6696 Sick 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6657 Sick 8.00 19.77      158.16          
6682 Sick 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6694 Sick 8.00 18.54      148.32          
6512 Sick 8.00 18.52      148.16          
6344 Sick 8.00 28.24      226.01          
6607 Sick 8.00 21.18      169.51          
6380 Sick 8.01 28.24      226.11          
6108 Sick 8.01 35.78      286.60          
6371 Sick 8.02 28.24      226.39          
6106 Sick 8.33 24.00      199.92          
6477 Sick 8.37 26.47      221.47          
6317 Sick 8.64 21.18      182.92          
6391 Sick 9.85 28.24      278.16          
6365 Sick 9.91 28.24      279.86          
6098 Sick 10.00 32.19      321.90          
6626 Sick 10.88 19.86      216.14          
6579 Sick 11.25 21.18      238.28          
6408 Sick 11.92 18.54      220.94          
6082 Sick 12.01 28.24      339.16          
6589 Sick 12.22 21.18      258.82          
6452 Sick 13.23 28.24      373.71          
6202 Sick 13.56 28.24      383.03          
6285 Sick 14.10 28.24      398.18          
6672 Sick 16.00 18.54      296.64          
6675 Sick 16.00 18.54      296.64          
6671 Sick 16.00 18.54      296.64          



6215 Sick 16.00 28.24      451.84          
6673 Sick 16.00 18.54      296.64          
6416 Sick 16.00 28.24      451.84          
6688 Sick 16.00 18.54      296.64          
6684 Sick 16.00 18.54      296.64          
6064 Sick 16.35 28.24      461.63          
6044 Sick 16.63 32.19      535.32          
6361 Sick 16.78 36.18      607.22          
6387 Sick 17.06 28.24      481.87          
6093 Sick 17.37 28.24      490.53          
6128 Sick 17.64 28.24      498.25          
6386 Sick 17.81 28.24      502.86          
6110 Sick 17.88 28.24      504.84          
6647 Sick 18.75 19.86      372.38          
6652 Sick 21.00 19.77      415.17          
6357 Sick 21.20 28.24      598.78          
6407 Sick 21.42 28.24      604.90          
6363 Sick 21.50 27.95      600.93          
6237 Sick 22.78 28.24      643.31          
6606 Sick 23.55 21.18      498.86          
6058 Sick 23.70 28.24      669.29          
6662 Sick 24.00 21.18      508.32          
6678 Sick 24.00 18.54      444.96          
6663 Sick 24.00 19.86      476.64          
6085 Sick 24.50 28.24      691.88          
6070 Sick 25.59 28.24      722.76          
6120 Sick 25.62 28.24      723.51          
6518 Sick 28.00 22.59      632.52          
6642 Sick 28.00 21.18      593.04          
6634 Sick 28.00 19.77      553.56          
6451 Sick 28.20 25.41      716.56          
6018 Sick 30.40 28.24      858.50          
6414 Sick 31.90 28.24      900.95          
6637 Sick 31.92 19.86      633.87          
6051 Sick 32.26 28.24      910.93          
6447 Sick 32.50 31.02      1,008.20       
6504 Sick 32.99 23.83      786.07          
6627 Sick 34.86 19.86      692.39          
6541 Sick 35.05 35.33      1,238.32       
6004 Sick 35.10 37.22      1,306.42       
6591 Sick 35.50 21.18      751.89          
6646 Sick 36.00 19.86      714.96          
6028 Sick 36.42 28.24      1,028.41       
6595 Sick 36.70 21.18      777.38          
6473 Sick 37.50 26.47      992.54          
6153 Sick 38.00 24.00      912.00          
6072 Sick 39.17 30.24      1,184.50       
6540 Sick 40.00 22.59      903.60          
6506 Sick 40.00 22.59      903.60          
6628 Sick 40.00 19.86      794.40          
6561 Sick 40.88 22.59      923.40          
6563 Sick 40.89 23.83      974.41          
6136 Sick 41.79 28.24      1,180.06       
6130 Sick 44.25 28.24      1,249.62       
6598 Sick 44.59 21.18      944.42          



6055 Sick 47.68 28.24      1,346.39       
6535 Sick 48.00 18.54      889.92          
6548 Sick 48.00 23.83      1,143.84       
6633 Sick 48.00 19.86      953.28          

-                
NON-UNION -                
6146 Sick 649.98 47.95      31,166.35     
6046 Sick 868.33 35.17      30,539.17     
6016 Sick 617.51 44.15      27,262.99     
6013 Sick 572.00 37.07      21,204.55     
6060 Sick 436.14 18.02      7,858.24       
6329 Sick 460.57 30.24      13,927.49     
6296 Sick 363.52 32.70      11,887.03     
6323 Sick 373.21 31.27      11,670.30     
6296 Sick 363.52 32.70      11,887.03     
6323 Sick 373.21 31.27      11,670.30     
6411 Sick 358.00 70.88      25,375.04     
6059 Sick 360.86 28.46      10,269.94     
6162 Sick 361.12 23.77      8,584.75       
6271 Sick 253.34 23.77      6,022.51       
6517 Sick 220.00 38.73      8,520.60       
6236 Sick 237.87 59.84      14,234.14     
6542 Sick 179.17 31.07      5,565.92       
6395 Sick 133.23 17.01      2,266.82       
6041 Sick 134.01 32.24      4,320.08       
6566 Sick 140.00 55.05      7,707.00       
6529 Sick 141.00 32.13      4,530.78       
6375 Sick 104.00 24.87      2,586.88       
6012 Sick 108.00 34.97      3,776.46       
6242 Sick 112.00 39.31      4,402.72       
6373 Sick 88.41 30.24      2,673.52       
6342 Sick 89.86 30.24      2,717.27       
6619 Sick 92.00 52.40      4,820.80       
6625 Sick 96.00 41.92      4,024.32       
6593 Sick 82.00 42.91      3,518.62       
6635 Sick 72.00 35.11      2,527.92       
6641 Sick 72.00 30.24      2,177.28       
6390 Sick 69.58 17.01      1,183.90       
6022 Sick 66.86 30.24      2,021.85       
6661 Sick 48.00 25.96      1,246.08       
6665 Sick 40.00 36.77      1,470.80       
6613 Sick 28.00 38.26      1,071.25       
6466 Sick 15.85 30.24      479.30          
6475 Sick 8.00 30.24      241.92          
6693 Sick 8.00 31.25      250.00          
6629 Sick 28.00 21.80      610.40          
6674 Sick 32.00 35.10      1,123.20       

617,746.62$ Total
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